TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM535697

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KB ALLOYS, LLC		11/19/2012	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMG ALUMINUM NORTH AMERICA, LLC
Street Address:	435 DEVON PARK DRIVE
Internal Address:	BUILDING 200
City:	WAYNE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19087
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1523171	KBALLOYS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4125621041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-562-1893

Email: susan.hilburg@bipc.com BRYAN H. OPALKO **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 301 GRANT STREET, 20TH FLOOR Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0048320-000003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN H. OPALKO
SIGNATURE:	/BRYAN H. OPALKO/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=KB Alloys to AMG Aluminum name change documentation#page1.tif source=KB Alloys to AMG Aluminum name change documentation#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006715 FRAME: 0006

Delaware

PAGE I

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "KB ALLOYS, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KB ALLOYS, LLC" TO "AMG ALUMINUM NORTH

AMERICA, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF

NOVEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2013.

2099884 8100

121275307

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 0079432

DATE: 12-18-12

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006715 FRAME: 0007

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:30 AM 11/28/2012 FILED 11:30 AM 11/28/2012 SRV 121275307 - 2099884 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

4-14 B

The Certificate (as follows:	of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby an	Helio
The name of	E the limited liability company is AMG orth America, LLC.	wychononougung.
	is effective 1 January 2013.	
inis name i	is effective i valuary 2013.	
onneghannan AZOGE ERRE ERRE ERRE ERRE ERRE ERRE ER	3 1 2 M 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2	
	WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificated day of November, A.D. 2013	
he <u>19th </u>	day of November , A.D. 2023	°
	By: Mu 507 M	
	Dy	
	Authorized Person(s)	-
	Authorized Person(s)	august 1
	Authorized Person(s) Name: Eric Jackson, Bill Le	<u> </u>

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006715 FRAME: 0008

RECORDED: 08/07/2019